FILE NO. 012224 **RESOLUTION NO.**

1	[Vocational services to mentally-III psychiatric clients in San Francisco.]		
2			
3	Resolution authorizing <u>retroactively</u> the San Francisco Department of Public Health to		
4	enter into a cooperative program agreement with the State Department of		
5	Rehabilitation, San Francisco District, including a required match of \$289,163, to		
6	provide vocational services to mentally-ill psychiatric clients in San Francisco; for the		
7	period of July 1, 2001 to June 30, 2004.		
8			
9	WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health, Community Mental Health Services, is		
10	the Designated Cooperative Agency in the provision of State funding for vocational services to		
11	mentally-ill psychiatric clients in San Francisco; and,		
12	WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health, Community Mental Health Services,		
13	annually enters into a Cooperative Program Agreement with the Department of Rehabilitation		
14	San Francisco District; and,		
15	WHEREAS, The State Department of Rehabilitation requires an annual Board of		
16	Supervisors' Resolution designating approval of the Cooperative Program Agreement (the		
17	"Agreement") copies of which are on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No.		
18	<u>012224;</u> and,		
19	WHEREAS, The Agreement includes a required local cash match in the amount of		
20	\$289,163; and,		
21	WHEREAS, The Agreement authorizes direct funding from the Department of		
22	Rehabilitation San Francisco District to two Case Service Contracts in the total amount of		
23	\$954,240 for the delivery of vocational rehabilitation services to clients of the Department of		
24	Public Health, Community Mental Health Services; and,		

Department Of Public Health **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

25

1	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors desires to authorize the Department of Public		
2	Health to enter in to the Agreement; now, therefore, be it		
3	RESOLVED, That the Department of Public Health, Community Mental Health		
4	Services, is hereby authorized <u>retroactively</u> to enter into a Cooperative Program Agreement		
5	with the Department of Rehabilitation San Francisco District to provide vocational services to		
6	mentally ill psychiatric clients.		
7			
8			
9	Recommended:	Approved:	
10			
11			
12	Mitchell H. Katz, M.D.	Health Commission	
13	Director of Health		
14			
15			
16			
17	See file for signatures.		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			